Y Xindao B.V.
YI N DAO Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,
\ the Netherlands

Declaration of Conformity

Importer: XindaoB.V.
Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,
the Netherlands

P911.08 Reusable stainless steel ice cubes 4pc

General material information —food contact material

Part No. Part Name/Function Exact material specification Number of parts

1 Body Stainless steel 4
EU Directivesorother . Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTAND OF THE
normative documents COUNCILof 27 October2004—on materialsand articlesintended to come

into contact with food.

Use Mode: Repeated use

Time of contact food: Lessthan 24 hours

Contact Temperature: Lessthan 100°C

Contact Foods Type: Aqgueousfoods, Acidicfoods

The plasticdoes not contain dual additives ormonomers with a specific migration limit
Thisitemis BPAfree and PVCfree.

XINDAOBL.V. k 2‘0 l
Authorized Signature: YD Xlndao BV

2280 GB RIJSWUK
Date:  May20,2021 4 4 The Netherlands



